	■ 1 and 2 channel drivers
	■ Sensor protection class IP68
	■ Driver protection class IP40 or IP68
	■ Analog output
	■ Low current consumption
	■ High dynamics
	■ High electromagnectic immunity
AX SERIES | EDDY CURRENT PROBES

d
c
ORDER CODE
	■ SENSOR
ve
rs
io
n:
03
.0
2.
22
METALLIC OBJECTS IN THE MEASUREMENT FIELD
Please note that metallic objects such as screw heads, bolts, etc., located in the measurement field in both a radial and axial direction (or which cross the measurement
field during rotation), can become disturbance variables in the signal.
PRECAUTIONS
	■ Never shorten the probe‘s coaxial cable. The probe, cable and electronic system form a coordinated oscillating circuit.
	■ Lay the cable so that it is protected and avoid running it along objects with sharp edges. A cable that has been squashed or damaged in another
manner can tamper with the signal or render the probe unusable.
	■ Please note that the sensors have been aligned with the electronic system. The alignment can be found in the calibration certificate or on the
label on the unit, identified by the serial number. Do not switch the channels.
	■ Avoid placing the cable under tensile or torsional stress. Never turn the probes in the holders inwards or outwards without first loosening the
fastenings.
	■ Note the minimum bending radius for dynamic and static installation as specified in the datasheet. Avoid bending the cable.
	■ Protect the plug connections in the coaxial line against humidity and wetness.
	■ The sensors may not be used in strong radioactive environment (nuclear power plant).
eddylab GmbH
Ludwig-Ganghofer-Str. 40, 83624 Otterfing
phone: +49 (0)8024 46772 - 0
FAX:      +49 (0)8024 46772 - 100
e-Mail:	 info@eddylab.de
internet:  www.eddylab.de
	■ AX BASIC MODULE
AX-basic module type
AX1 = 	 1-channel
AX2	=	 2-channel (identical sensor heads)
power supply
24	 =	 24 VDC
analogue output
10V	=	 0,5...10 V
protection class
1 	 =   	 IP40
2 	 =	 IP68 (LEMO connector)
sensor type
A	 = 	 T05
C	 = 	 T2
D	 = 	 T3
E	 = 	 T4
F	 =	 T5
G	 = 	 T10
a
b
d
AX basic module type
a
X
b
c
e
X X X
c   d e